U.S. INVESTOR-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

*No change defined as less than 1.0%
Note: December 31, 2023 vs. December 31, 2022. Refer to page v for category descriptions.
Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence and EEI Finance Department.

 Regulated Mostly Regulated Total Industry
 Number % Number % Number %
Lower 8 21.1% 2 33.3% 10 22.7%
No Change* 12 31.6% 1 16.7% 13 29.5%
Higher 18 47.4% 3 50.0% 21 47.7%

Total 38 100.0% 6 100.0% 44 100.0%

($ Billions)

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

Long-term Debt

r = revised

Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence and EEI Finance Department.

2016 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022r 2023

U.S. INVESTOR-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

2014 2015 2017

$446.5
$467.9

$695.4

$627.7

$521.3
$548.8 $561.4

$730.1

$785.8

$850.9

INDUSTRY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

64 EEI 2023 FINANCIAL REVIEW

Capitalization Structure by Category
U.S. INVESTOR-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

r = revised

Refer to page v for category descriptions.

Note: Long-term debt not adjusted for (i.e., includes) securitization bonds.

Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence and EEI Finance Department.

  Regulated Mostly Regulated
  2023   2022r   Change   2023   2022r   Change

Common Equity ($M) 443,314   426,314   17,000   123,610   113,073   10,537

Total Preferred Equity 24,760   22,950   1,809   13,231   15,372   (2,141)

Long-term Debt
(current & non-current)* 710,215   654,636   55,579   140,656   131,165   9,491

Total Capitalization 1,178,289   1,103,900   74,389   277,497   259,610   17,886

Common Equity % 37.6% 38.6% -1.0% 44.5% 43.6% 1.0%

Preferred Equity % 2.1% 2.1% 0.0% 4.8% 5.9% -1.2%

Long-Term Debt % 60.3% 59.3% 1.0% 50.7% 50.5% 0.2%

Total 100.0% 100.0% —   100.0%   100.0% —

Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence and EEI Finance Department.

 Date PP&E in Service, Net ($M) % Change from
   12/31/2019

12/31/2023 1,357,288 20.1%

12/31/2022r 1,276,095 12.9%

12/31/21 1,221,089 8.1%

12/31/20 1,196,315 5.9%

12/31/19 1,129,880

PP&E In Service, Net

INDUSTRY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

 EEI 2023 FINANCIAL REVIEW 65

Cash Flow Statement

 ■ Net Cash Provided by Operating
Activities increased by $24.8 bil-
lion, or 26.9%, to $117.2 billion.
Cash provided by Depreciation
and Amortization (D&A), a
non-cash charge on the income
statement, increased by $4.1 bil-
lion, or 6.5%, at the consolidated
industry level. D&A increased at
38 of the 44 utility holding com-
panies that comprise EEI’s data
set; widespread increases are to be
expected given the industry’s ag-
gressive clean energy infrastruc-